City of Lengby, MN City Council Meeting Monday, April 14, 2025 – 5:15 p.m. \*Spring Lake VFW Post Hall\* 110 Main Ave S., Lengby, MN

## AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order / Establish Quorum for City Council Meeting 5:15 p.m.
- 2. Approve Agenda
- 3. Public Comment Time
- 4. Review and Approve Minutes of March 12, 2025 Regular City Council Meeting
- 5. Financial Report
- 6. Building Permits
- 7. Ordinance Discussion(s)
- 8. Grant Funding Update(s)
- 9. Road Plan Discussion
- 10. Other City Business
- 11. Next City Council Meeting Monday, May 12, 2025 5:15 p.m.
- 12. Adjourn